

RESOLUTION OF THE WASHOE COUNTY REGIONAL ANIMAL SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO CHRISTOPHER DAY FOR HIS EXTRAORDINARY SERVICE TO WASHOE COUNTY REGIONAL ANIMAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER DAY has been an active and strong advocate for animals in Washoe County, Nevada, serving the interests of Washoe County Regional Animal Services ("WCRAS") with dedication and distinction;

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER DAY has demonstrated professionalism and perseverance in attaining successful prosecutions in approximately 20 misdemeanor, gross misdemeanor, and felony animal cruelty cases.

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER DAY developed a streamlined process for WCRAS felony case submissions.

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER DAY developed training workshops for WCRAS staff to further develop their investigative skills and case preparation.

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER DAY was always reliable, polite, attentive and helpful of WCRAS staff;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Washoe County Regional Animal Services Advisory Board does hereby express their deep appreciation to **CHRISTOPHER** for his extraordinary awareness and devotion to being a voice for animals in Washoe County through the dedication, implementation, and administration of quality legal work on WCRAS's criminal cases.

ATTEST:	
Animal Services Advisory Board Chair, Naomi Due	rr

ADOPTED: